
KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA 

NATION RELIGION KING 

--·=~-

ELECTRICITE DU CAMBODGE 

Ref: 1'6 S EJ>C · .£,D Phnom Penh, .1.3 I fVW I 2023 

Grid Reinforcement Project 
Package 2 

Design, Supply, Installation, and Commissioning of 230kV and 115 Outdoor Substations 
Single-Stage: One-Envelope Bidding Procedure 

ADB Loan No.: 3967-CAM (COL) 

Notification of Results of Bidding 

Invitation for Bids No: ADB-EDC-GRP-P2-2022 

EDC has received ADB's No-objection to the Bid Evaluation Report of the Grid Reinforcement 
Project (Design, Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 230kV and 11 SkV Outdoor Substations), 
Loan No. 3967-CAM (COL) dated November 08, 2023 for awarding the contract to bidder No.2: 
Joint Venture of Power China Fujian Electric Power Engineering Co., Ltd. and SEPCO Electric 
Power Construction Corp in the amount of US Dollars 38,425,028.20 (Thirty-Eight Million 
Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Twenty-Eight US Dollars and Twenty Cents) 
excluding taxes and duties. 

1. 14 (fourteen) firms participated in the bid (the deadline of bid submission: October 26, 2022). 
Bids were opened on the same day, and the name of bidders and their proposed prices as read 
out in the bid opening are as show in Attachment 1. 

2. 4 (Four) proposals were determined as responsive bids to the Evaluation and Qualification 
Criteria set out in the bidding document. 

3. The information showing (a) name of each bidder who submitted a bid; (b) bid prices as read 
out in the bid opening; ( c) name and evaluated prices of each bid that was evaluated; ( d) name 
of bidders whose bids were rejected and the reasons for their rejection; and ( e) name of the 
winning bidder, and the price it offered are attached as Attachment 1. 

4. Scope of Contract Award 

The Procurement of Design, Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 230kV and 115 

,;; 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Electricite Du Cambodge: #2, St. Preah Yukunthor, Sangkat Wat Phnom, Khan Daun Penh, Phnom Penh Phone: (855) 23 723 971 - 724 771 



ELECTRICITE DU CAMBODGE 

Bidder 
Name of Bidders 

No. 

I TBEA Co., Ltd. 

Joint Venture of Power China Fujian 

2 
Electric Power Engineering Co., LTD. 
And SEPCO Electric Power 
Construction Corp. 

3 KEC International Limited 

Shanghai Sieyuan Transmission & 
4 

Distribution Engineering Co., Ltd. 

5 Leader Electrical Engineering Limited 

Kingdom Of Cambodia 
Nation Religion King 

Grid Reinforcement Project 
Package 2 

Attachment 1 

Design, Supply, Installation, and Commissioning of 230kV and 115 Outdoor Substations 
Single-Stage: One-Envelope Bidding Procedure 

ADB Loan No. : 3967-CAM( COL) 

NAME OF BIDDER, PROPOSED PRICE AT BID OF EVALUATION 

Bid Price Status 

Currency 
AtBid 

After Evaluation Evaluated Rejected Ranking Reasons 
Opening 

USD 38,314,274.16 $ 48,073,524.16 Evaluated 2 The second lowest evaluated substantially responsive Bid 

USD 38,425,028.20 $ 47,553,028.20 Evaluated 1 The lowest evaluated substantially responsive Bid 

The Bidder has not provided Bidder's Experience Form EXP-I and its 

USD 57,812,186.70 NA N onresponsive 
supporting documents, and partially provided Form EXP-2 and its supporting 
documents. Moreover, the Bidder did not response for third extension of bid 
validity and bid security. 

The bidder was debarred by ADB from May 26, 2023 to May 26, 2025. 
USD 49,503,821.00 NA Nonresponsive Moreover, the Bidder did not response for extension of bid "~ 1 ;,i;+, and 

bid security. ~ n _i':_, 

USD 109,434,169.22 NA N onresponsive 

The Bidder's average annual tum over is less than U~ [\ ~ n and ~ 1 

have the minimum experience for Similar Size and ~~; ~d1 ~Y Ace itie · \ \ 
Ujl 
<!) . 

as stipulated in the bidding documents. Moreover, ne i · ponse J 
for second extension of bid validity and bid securit . -Jf ~ 

\~~~ ----1/ 



Attachment 1 

Bid Price Status 

Bidder 
Name of Bidders 

No. 
Currency 

AtBid 
After Evaluation Evaluated Rejected Ranking Reasons 

Opening 

6 Chint Electric Co., Ltd. USD 49,693,796.00 NA N onresponsive 
The Bidder did not response for second extension of bid validity and 
bid security. 

7 Kalpataru Power Transmission Limited USD 52,078,105.00 NA Nonresponsive The Bidder regret to extend the bid validity and bid security. 

The Consortium of Xian Electric Pinggao Group Co., Ltd., a joint venture partner of Bidder No. 8 was debarred 
8 Engineering Co., Ltd and PingGao USO 38,399,999.99 NA Nonresponsive by ADB from December 22, 2022 to December 22, 2026. Moreover, the 

Group Co. , Ltd. Bidder did not extend the bid security for the second extension. 

The Consortium of E.M Construction 
9 Import Export Co., Ltd and Siemens USD 41,024,677.00 $ 48,772,677.00 Evaluated 4 The fourth evaluated substantially responsive Bid 

Energy Limited 

10 Joint Venture of JSPDI & APCC USD 40,800,148.68 $ 48,224,148.68 Evaluated 3 The third evaluated substantially responsive Bid 

11 Larsen & Toubro Limited USD 59,211,855.05 NA N onresponsive The Bidder regret to extend the bid validity and bid security. 

12 
China Electric Power Equipment and 

USD 48 ,546, 173.80 NA N onresponsive The Bidder regret to extend the bid validity and bid security. Technology Co., Ltd. 

The Bidder has not provide most of the technical requirements 

Consortium of SMS India Pvt Ltd & stipulated in the bidding documents for major items listed in "Bidder 
13 Genser Genel Muhendislik Taahhut ve USD 62, 186,609.00 NA Nonresponsive Major Itmes of Plant and Equipment" . Moreover, the Bidder has 

Ticaret a.s. provided a deviation letter for Performance Security and the Contract 
Interpreted with the Laws of Cambodia. ~iff~ 

~ ·--~-~ 
14 PESTECH Sdn Bhd USD 64,725,000.00 NA Nonresponsive 

The Bidder did not response for the extensi ~ lidity an · 

security. ~ tJ .L_ G- * 11 

~ I .,~A •lim 
ft'\ Q 

\ <""- . J-c5 J 
"'°V"'it] ----'!TE 0\ -


